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10.

11.

AGENDA FOR
CITY COUNCIL MEETING

Council Chambers
401 E Third Street

Kewanee, lllinois 61443

KEWAN E E Closed Session starting at 6:30 p.m.

Open Meeting starting at 7:00 p.m.
Monday, May 22, 2017

Posted by 7:00 p.m., May 19, 2017

Call to Order

Executive Session pursuant to Section 2(c)(1) of the Open Meetings Act to discuss personnel and Section 2 (c)(2)
to discuss collective bargaining.

Pledge of Allegiance

Consent Agenda

a.
b.
C.

Approval of Minutes
Payroll
Staff Reports

Presentation of Bills and Claims

Public Hearing: Conduct a public Hearing on the Appropriations Ordinance for the municipal fiscal year from
May 1, 2017 through April 30, 2018.

Citizen Participation

Business:

a.
b.
c.

Semi-Annual KEDC Update

Acceptance of the Minutes from the Zoning Board of Appeals from its meeting on May 17.
Consideration of an Ordinance granting a variance to Brian and Amanda Forrest for property located at
613 East Street South.

Consideration of a Resolution to authorize use of the public alley and parking area in the 200 block of
West Second Street by Hype Inc. d/b/a Cerno’s Bar & Grill for a beer garden in conjunction with events
known as Concerts in the Alley, Summer Series.

Consideration of a Resolution to authorize use of the public alley and parking area in the 200 block of
West Second Street by Hype Inc. d/b/a Cerno’s Bar & Grill for a beer garden in conjunction with Hog
Days, September 1, 2 & 3, 2017.

Consideration of an Ordinance amending Chapter 155 in regards to trailer definitions.

Consideration of an Ordinance amending Section 111.19 Issuance of License when certain
requirements are met of Chapter 111 Alcoholic Liquor to include required BASSET program certifications.
Consideration of an Ordinance appropriating funds for the municipal fiscal year from May 1, 2017
through April 30, 2018.

Consideration of a Resolution authorizing the City Manager to execute a five year collective bargaining
agreement with AFSCME Council 31 Local 764.

Consideration of a Resolution for maintenance of streets and highways by the City of Kewanee for
Fiscal Year 2017-2018, under the lllinois Highway Code.

Consideration of an Ordinance amending Sections 50.09 and 50.10 of Chapter 50 Public Works and
Sections 92.06 Rates and Charges and 92.08 Placement of Headstones Permit Required of Chapter 92
Cemetery in regards to corresponding fees.

Consideration of a Resolution authorizing an agreement to provide janitorial services for Kewanee City
Hall and the Amtrak Depot.

. Consideration of a Resolution declaring certain Police Department excess due to pending officer

retirements.

Council Communications:

Announcements:

Adjournment



IKEWANEE

MEMORANDUM

Date: May 19, 2017

From: Gary Bradley, City Manager

To: Mayor & Council

RE: Council Meeting of Monday, May 22, 2017

CLOSED MEETING AT 6:30 P.M.
REGULAR MEETING AT 7:00 P.M.

1. Economic Development — Met with several business regarding various incentive
programs.
2. Economic Development 2— I will not be attending ICSC this year, as it conflicts with

this Council Meeting and other tasks and meetings.

3. Small Business Day Luncheon —was held Tuesday, May 16" in Galesburg from 11:30
to 1:30. The guest speaker was Don Moffitt. We had six businesses in Kewanee that
won awards, with only four awards going to businesses in other communities.

4. RFPs —RFPs for the housing study and financial advisor were published on the City’s
website and are available to interested companies that provide such services. The RFP
process closes for each on May 26,

5. AFSCME - Negotiations continued with AFSCME on Monday, May 8". We have
reached a tentative agreement, which the Union voted to accept on May, 17. More details
will be provided in closed session.

6. Sewer Improvements — The two significant sewer projects on Burlington Avenue and
Ninth Street are complete, with the exception of surface restoration.

7. Enterprise Zone — | attended one day of the Enterprise Zone conference last week. |
have a better understanding of the difficulties the State is facing with regards to their
reporting process and their timeline for review and approval of the current applications.
They received 12 applications and are awarding 9. They have not yet met to review the
applications that were received in December. They will have public meetings sometime
between now and September when they plan to announce the awardees.

8. Street Improvements — Staff is compiling the information needed to order risers for
manholes and expects to make such order next week. We anticipate the corrections to be
made to the pavement around manholes within the next month.

401 E. 3rd St. Kewanee, lllinois 61443 City Manager
P:309-852-2611 F: 309-856-6001 Gary Bradley
www.cityofkewanee.net



SYS DATE:05/19/17 CITY OF KEWANEE SYS TIME:16:06
A/ P WARRANT LIST [Nw1]
REGISTER # 101

DATE: 05/19/17 Friday May 19,2017 PAGE 1

PAYABLE TO AMOUNT
INV NO G/L NUMBER DESCRIPTION DISTR

01 ACTION FLAG CO 433.48
27607 38-71-611 FLAGS 233.48
27607 58-36-652 FLAGS 200.00

01 ADVANCED BUSINESS SYSTEMS INC 80.80
INV57012 01-11-512 MAINT CONTRACT 80.80

01 ADVANCED PLUMBING & MECHANICAL 4410.00
9396 52-43-515 VAC NINTH STREET 3240.00
9489 52-43-515 VAC BURLINGTON AVE 1170.00

01 AEP ENERGY 347 .57
DO50417FP 54-54-571 FRANCIS PARK ELECTRIC 22.77
D050417KL 52-93-571 KENTVILLE LIFT STATION 2.76
D050417LL 52-93-571 LAKE ST LIFT ST ELECTRIC 102.10
D050417ww3 51-93-571 WATER WELL 3 ELECTRIC 200.27
D050517 52-93-571 FISCHER AVE LIFT ST 19.67

01 AIRGAS MID AMERICA 219.15
9063058187 01-22-612 OXYGEN 49.74
9063060738 51-93-512 PROPANE TANK REFILL 37.36
9944446262 01-22-612 OXYGEN 100.70
9944555599 51-93-512 PROPANE TANK RENTAL 31.35

01 ALEXIS FIRE EQUIP CO 250.71
0059072-1IN 01-22-830 FLASHLIGHT REPAIRS 250.71

01 ALLDATA CORPORATION 950.00
2002973497 62-45-537 ANNL SUB SVC MANUALS 950.00

01 ALLIED LOCK & SAFE TECHNICIANS 220.00
32694 38-71-549 REPR PD DOOR/ELCTRC STRKE 220.00

01 AMEREN ILLINOIS 19449.78
D051017 01-11-571 ST LIGHTS & SIGNALS 7196.05
D051017 01-52-571 POWER/PARKS 42.67
D051017 51-93-571 POWER/WTPS 5507.47
D051017 52-93-571 POWER/WWTP 5302.46
D051017 54-54-571 POWER/FR PK 94.25
D051017 58-36-571 POWER/CEM 160.12
p051017 62-45-571 POWER/MUN BLDGS 1098.53
D051017 01-21-539 POWER/PQUND 48.23

01 AUCA CHICAGO MC LOCKBOX 133.40
1590901166 62-45-471 UNIFORM RENTAL 33.35
1590910199 62-45-471 UNIFORM RENTAL 33.35
1590918565 62-45-471 UNIFORM RENTAL 33.35
1590927214 62-45-471 UNIFORM RENTAL 33.35

01 B & B PRINTING 69.75
20086 01-21-651 PD ENVELOPES 69.75

01 B & B LAWN EQUIPMENT & CYCLERY 701.09
168337 58-36-512 SERVICE TORO 5000 277 .68
169276 58-36-652 BUMP HEADS, GAUGE WH 202.25
169277 58-36-652 DECK BLADES 221.16

01 BOCK INC 53872.19



SYS DATE:05/19/17

CITY OF KEWANEE

SYS TIME:16:06

A/P WARRANT LIST [Nw1]
REGISTER # 101

DATE: 05/19/17 Friday May 19,2017 PAGE 2

PAYABLE TO AMOUNT
INV NO G/L NUMBER DESCRIPTION DISTR
38 51-93-515 CONTRACT PAYMENT 14403.12
38 52-93-515 CONTRACT PAYMENT 39469.07

01 BREEDLOVE'S SPORTING GOODS 444.70
30556 01-21-159.7 CAMP 911 TSHIRTS 444,70

01 CAMBRIDGE TELCOM SERVICES INC 485.00
D050917 01-11-537 FIBER INTERNET 485.00

01 CITY OF KEWANEE - HEALTH CARE 105050.63
HLTH-5/17 01-11-541 HEALTH INS/F&A 1674.11
HLTH-5/17 01-21-451 HEALTH INS/PD 39898.05
HLTH-5/17 01-22-451 HEALTH INS/FD 29832.52
HLTH-5/17 01-41-451 HEALTH INS/PwW 7002.72
HLTH-5/17 01-52-451 HEALTH INS/PARKS 457.54
HLTH-5/17 51-42-451 HEALTH INS/WATER 10426.00
HLTH-5/17 52-43-451 HEALTH INS/SEWER 3052.53
HLTH-5/17 57-44-451 HEALTH INS/SAN 7165.00
HLTH-5/17 58-36-451 HEALTH INS/CEM 2407.21
HLTH-5/17 01-65-451 HEALTH INS/COMM DEVE 1435.50
HLTH-5/17 62-45-451 HEALTH INS/FLEET MAINT 1699.45

01 COLWELL, BRENT 150.00
991301 01-65-549 ELECTRICAL INSPCTN 25.00
991302 01-65-549 ELECTRICAL INSPCTN 50.00
991303 01-65-549 ELECTRICAL INSPCTN 25.00
991304 01-65-549 ELECTRICAL INSPCTN 50.00

01 COMPLETE INTEGRATION AND SERVI 4252 .00
332182 52-93-512 REPLC DIFF SENSORS 4252.00

01 HENRY COUNTY COLLECTOR 1019.28
1119-2016 01-11-549 1119 ROSE ST PROP TAX 535.38
607-2016 01-11-549 607 N TREMONT PROP TAX 483.90

01 DALE PRICE COAL YARD 696.31
F26778 52-93-512 ROAD MIX/WWTP 343.81
F26869 52-93-512 ROAD MIX/WWTP 352.50

01 DARSIDAN, RAYMOND IR 72.00
D051117 01-22-563 4 HRS PARAMEDIC TRAINING 72.00

01 DELL MARKETING LP 1900.00
10145848232 62-45-830 FLEET MAINT COMPUTER 1900.00

01 DOOLEY BROS PLUMBING 557.53
4.1063 52-93-512 CAMERA CLARIFIER LINE 457.50
4,1067 52-93-619 PVC CEMENT 22.42
4.1067 54-54-618 PLUMBING PARTS 77.61

01 DUARTE, MARGARITA 520.72
D051517 01-41-617 SIDEWALK REPLACEMENT 520.72

01 EJ EQUIPMENT INC 2855.16
w03139 52-43-830 INSTL LOCATING SONDE/SEWER CAM 2855.16

01 FARM KING OF KEWANEE 274.15
753071 52-93-619 PAINT, ANCHOR, DRILLBIT 20.47
753075 52-93-619 SHELF BRACKET 31.98
753082 52-93-619 BRASS NIPPLE, GAS CONTAINER 23.88



SYS DATE:05/19/17

CITY OF KEWANEE

SYS TIME:16:06

A/P WARRANT LIST [Nw1]
REGISTER # 101

DATE: 05/19/17 Friday May 19,2017 PAGE 3

PAYABLE TO AMOUNT
INV NO G/L NUMBER DESCRIPTION DISTR
753465 01-52-652 WEED CONTROL 79.98
753465 54-54-830 PIPE BRUSH, TUBE CUTTER 28.06
753471 52-93-619 SHELF BRACKET 9.29
753474 52-93-619 SUMP PUMP HOSE 13.99
753816 52-93-619 TURN BUTTON 3.29
753818 58-36-652 KEYS/SWT FENCE 2.59
753943 52-93-619 FILES, BLADES, ADAPTR 49.14
753945 52-93-619 BUSHING, QUICK DISC PLUG 11.48

01 FESLER, ROLLIN E 117.00
D051217 01-41-617 SIDEWALK REPLACEMENT 117.00

01 GASVODA & ASSOCIATES, INC 3126.60
INV1700874 52-93-512 REPR FLOWMETERS/LAKE ST LIFT 1429.30
INV1700960 52-93-512 REPR FLOWMETERS/LAKE ST 1697.30

01 TRIZETTO PROVIDER SOLUTIONS 42 .10
1xQ2051700 01-22-579 MONTHLY BILLING CHG 42.10

01 GETZ FIRE EQUIPMENT CO 29.00
I1-721397 01-21-512 ANNL SERVICE 29.00

01 HOLTON, FRANK N 400.00
D042017 52-43-515 VAC TRUCK BURLINGTON 400.00

01 HAYES, RAY JR 1162.50
D050417 52-43-515 TANDEM TRUCK/BURLINGTON 1162.50

01 HD SUPPLY WATERWORKS LTD 21864.52
G928093 51-93-850 HIGH SVC PUMP METER 487 .99
HO56660 51-42-615 WATER PARTS STOCK 1800.18
H065649 33-49-850 9TH STREET PARTS 2217.04
H076656 33-49-850 9TH STREET PARTS 412.94
H092959 52-43-615 SEWER PARTS STOCK 5092.19
H102061 33-49-850 9TH STREET PARTS 145.00
H121852 51-42-615 WATER PARTS BURLINGTON 462.52
H122225 51-42-615 WATER PARTS BURLINGTON 7515.60
H123453 51-42-615 WATER PARTS/BURLINGTON 3731.06

01 HENRY CO CLERK/RECORDER 216.00
D050117 51-42-533 WATER LIENS RELEASED 216.00

01 HENRY COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE 6.59
D050917 01-21-551 REIMB FOR CERT MAIL 6.59

01 HENRY SCHEIN, INC 944,00
41184192 01-22-612 MEDICAL SUPPLIES 302.40
41325305 01-22-612 MEDICAL SUPPLIES 527.60
41609121 01-22-612 MEDICAL SUPPLIES 114.00

01 HORN, ROB 127.97
17-14E 01-22-562 MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT 127.97

01 HYDRAULIC & INDUSTRIAL PRODUCT 341.77
11406 52-93-512 HYD CYLINDER REPAIR 341.77

01 ILLINOIS ASSOCIATION OF CHIEF 315.50
2017-346 01-11-541 PD TESTING SUPPLIES 315.50

01 ILL DEPARTMENT OF 16892.00
1sT QTR 2017 22-14-453 1ST-2017 UNEMP TAX 16892.00
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REGISTER # 101

DATE: 05/19/17 Friday May 19,2017 PAGE 4

PAYABLE TO AMOUNT
INV NO G/L NUMBER DESCRIPTION DISTR

01 IMPACT NETWORKING 81.99
830275 01-11-512 MAINT CONTRACT 81.99

01 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 507.53
670430 01-52-512 MOWER PARTS 215.76
677046 58-36-512 MOWER PARTS 53.48
680825 58-36-652 SCREW & WASHER 2.80
819254 58-36-652 MOWER PARTS 103.88
822990 01-52-512 CASTER WHEELS/FR PK 131.61

01 KNOX COUNTY LANDFILL 48931.86
D043017 57-44-573 GARBAGE DISPOSAL 48931.86

01 LAVERDIERE CONSTRUCTION INC 28102.50
A9782 52-43-515 BURLINGTON SEWER REPR 27422.50
A9783 33-49-850 9TH STREET SAW CUT 680.00

01 LOCIS 40.00
38678 01-11-537 PHONE SUPPRT/NEW SERVER 40.00

01 MANNING ENVIRONMENTAL INC 61.95
6752 52-93-512 TUBING/EFFLUENT SAMPLER 61.95

01 MARTIN BROS COMPANIES INC 24954.36
5457 52-43-615 ROCK, BURLINGTON AVE 790.62
5458 01-41-582 HAUL COLD PATCH MIX 130.00
5461 33-49-850 ROCK, 9TH STREET PROJECT 5182.39
5467 33-49-850 ROCK, 9TH STREET 6371.29
5468 33-49-850 ROCK, 9TH STREET PROJECT 10549.03
5469 33-49-850 ROCK, 9TH STREET PROJECT 1931.03

01 MCI MEGA PREFERRED 122.23
D050117 01-21-552 LONG DISTANCE/PD 50.57
DO50117 01-11-552 LONG DISTANCE/F&A 27.58
DO50117 01-41-552 LLONG DISTANCE/PW 36.90
D0O50117 01-22-552 LONG DISTANCE/FD 2.89
D0O50117 54-54-552 LONG DISTANCE/FR PK .56
D0O50117 58-36-552 LONG DISTANCE/CEM 3.73

01 MCLEMORE, JAMES 80.00
83242 58-36-830 REIMB SAFETY SHOES 80.00

01 MENARD'S 594.34
82717 52-93-652 SPACERS, BOLTS, WASHERS 2.75
82807 54-54-652 FR PK CLEANING SUPS 64.46
82807 54-54-611 FR PK MAILBOX/LAWN BLANKET 44,94
82807 38-71-611 WEED KILLER 39.98
82807 54-54-830 BLEACH 29.97
82810 52-93-619 PLUMBING PARTS 67.50
82853 54-54-830 DRILL KIT 95.00
82853 54-54-652 GAS CAN, OIL , PIPE SEALANT 78.47
82911 52-43-615 FORMING MATERIALS 19.18
83007 54-54-618 CONCRETE, BLADE, QTURN 46.51
83023 54-54-618 EXCHANGE ITEMS 10.01
83190 38-71-611 ANCHORS, ETC/DROP BOX 37.49
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PAYABLE TO AMOUNT
INV NO G/L NUMBER DESCRIPTION DISTR
85850 52-93-619 PLUMBING PARTS 58.08
01 MICHLIG ENERGY LTD 11861.45
04/17-DS 01-41-655 DIESEL/PW 1417.05
04/17-Ds 51-42-655 DIESEL/WATER 252.47
04/17-DS 57-44-655 DIESEL/SANITATION 1567.78
04/17-Ds 01-22-655 DIESEL/FD 726.07
04/17-GS 01-41-655 GASOLINE/PW 389.42
04/17-GS 51-42-655 GASOLINE/WATER 897.27
04/17-GS 52-43-655 GASOLINE/SEWER 385.05
04/17-GS 52-93-655 GASOLINE/WWTP 155.33
04/17-GS 01-22-655 GASOLINE/FD 94.43
04/17-GS 01-21-655 GASOLINE/PD 3046.72
04/17-GS 52-43-655 GASOLINE/ENGINEERING 65.27
365557 57-44-655 XFER ST DIESEL 576.49
365886 58-36-655 CEM/GASOLINE 585.13
365906 58-36-655 CEM/FUEL FILTER 10.50
366223 01-21-655 FUEL PUMP/GAS PUMPS 115.71
366223 01-22-655 FUEL PUMP/GAS PUMPS 115.71
366223 01-41-655 FUEL PUMP/GAS PUMPS 115.71
366223 51-42-655 FUEL PUMP/GAS PUMPS 115.72
366223 52-43-655 FUEL PUMP/GAS PUMPS 115.71
366223 52-93-655 FUEL PUMP/GAS PUMPS 115.72
366223 57-44-655 FUEL PUMP/GAS PUMPS 115.72
96809 58-36-655 CEM/GASOLINE 585.75
96812 58-36-655 CEM/DIESEL 296.72
01 NORTHERN SAFETY. CO INC 47 .96
902424335 51-42-473 DUST MASKS 47 .96
01 O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE STORES, IN 268.23
1143200449 52-93-619 BATTERY 71.11
1143200675 52-93-619 STARTER FLUID 3.49
1143200789 62-45-613 RETURN COOLANT HOSE 36.73-
1143200963 62-45-613 RETURN SWAY BAR BUSHING 12 .80-
1143201091 58-36-512 GASKET PAPER 3.16
1143203230 58-36-652 SEAFOAM 23.98
1143203811 52-93-619 WHEEL PAINT 6.99
1143204398 62-45-613 COOLANT 75.00
1143204614 54-54-652 GREASE GUN/HYD HOSE 61.11
1143204833 62-45-830 PLIERS 9.99
1143205037 62-45-612 PUSH NUTS 2.99
1143205084 62-45-830 SPRING TOOL 7.49
1143205261 62-45-613 FILTERS, PLUGS, VALVE 52.45
01 OFFICE SPECIALISTS INC 9302.71
971914-0 01-11-537 REPL DRIVE/LOANR COMPUTR 152.48
974349-0 58-36-652 TP/CEMETERY 35.62
974349-0 54-54-652 TP/FRANCIS PARK 35.62
974349-0 38-71-611 PAPER TOWELS/TRASH BAGS 113.63
974860-0 01-11-537 SERVER INSTALL WORK 6260.00
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PAYABLE TO AMOUNT
INV NO G/L NUMBER DESCRIPTION DISTR
975032-0 52-93-654 PAPER TOWELS 20.77
975177-0 01-11-830 CASH REGISTER COMPUTERS 1878.00
975734-0 01-11-651 OFFICE SUPPLIES 376.67
976053-0 01-11-537 INSTL CASH REGISTERS 429.92

01 PANTHER UNIFORMS INC 599. 64
19334 01-22-471 HORN/INITIAL JACKET 125.00
19336 01-22-471 HORN/UNIFORM ALLOW 130.94
19341 01-22-471 SHOOK/UNIFORM ALLOW 343.70

01 PDC LABORATORIES INC 276.00
862467S 51-93-542 WATER TESTING 276.00

01 THOMAS E PICKERING 150.00
5041 01-11-537 EMAIL HOSTING 50.00
5072 01-11-537 EMAIL HOSTING 50.00
5101 01-11-537 EMAIL HOSTING 50.00

01 PUBLIC SAFETY CENTER INC 145.45
5734400 01-22-612 MEDICAL SUPPLIES 145.45

01 RODAK, TONY 500.00
DO50817 01-41-617 SIDEWALK REPLACEMENT 500.00

01 SAINT LUKE MEDICAL CENTER 89.00
36438633 58-36-455 RANDOM DRUG SCREEN 89.00

01 SNAP-ON TOOLS 39.25
05081728623 51-42-653 DEEP IMPACT SOCKET 39.25

01 SPRINGER, RICHARD 72.00
0050117 01-22-563 4 HOURS PARAMEDIC 72.00

01 STAR-COURIER 128.80
33801 01-11-553 JANITOR BID REQUEST 94.10
33824 01-11-553 APPROPRIATION ORD NOTICE 34.70

01 STEVEN M STIVERS 94.00
12816 01-52-512 RADIATOR REPAIR 94.00

01 TRIANGLE CONCRETE INC 4333.50
8927 52-43-515 FLOWABLE FILL/SEWER REPR 2305.75
8927 51-42-615 CONCRETE/WATER REPRS 531.25
8927 01-41-617 SIDEWALK REPR 187.50
8927 52-43-517 CONCRETE/TENNEY ST INLET 125.00
8928 52-43-515 FLOWABLE FILL/SEWER REPRS 1184.00

01 STATE BANK OF TOULON - VISA 133.48
DO50117KN 58-36-655 CEM/NONETHANOL GASOLINE 47.33
D050117KS 01-22-561 RENEW EMT LICENSE 31.00
D050917G8B 01-11-562 TRAVEL MEAL 2.04
D050917GB 01-11-537 ADOBE SUBSCRIPTION 53.11

01 wC MEDIA 450.00
38883G15 02-61-913 BILLBOARD RENTAL 450.00

01 WELCH, BRUCE A 825.00
D051117-215 01-41-617 SIDEWALK REPLACEMENT 250.00
D051117-219 01-41-617 SIDEWALK REPLACEMENT 575.00

01 WIPECO INC 835.00
0075775-1IN 01-41-652 FLANNEL RAGS 278.33
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0075775-IN 51-42-652 FLANNEL RAGS 278.33
0075775-IN 52-43-652 FLANNEL RAGS 278.34

*% TOTAL CHECKS TO BE ISSUED 378629.18
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FUND AMOUNT

INV NO G/L NUMBER DESCRIPTION DISTR
GENERAL FUND 111394.99
ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 450.00
UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE 16892.00
SEWER IMPROVEMENT 27488.72
CAPITAL MAINTENANCE/MUN. BLDG. 644.58
WATER FUND 47257.17
SEWER FUND 104183.67
FRANCIS PARK 689.34
SANITATION 58356.85
CEMETERY FUND 5392.09
CENTRAL MAINTENANCE 5879.77
*%% GRAND TOTAL *** 378629.18

TOTAL FOR REGULAR CHECKS: 378,629.18



SYS DATE:05/19/17
DATE: 05/19/17

CITY OF KEWANEE
A/P WARRANT
Friday May 19,2017

SYS TIME:16:06
[Nw1]
PAGE 9

LIST

A/P MANUAL CHECK POSTING LIST
POSTINGS FROM ALL CHECK REGISTRATION RUNS(NR) SINCE LAST CHECK VOUCHER RUN(NCR)

PAYABLE TO CHECK DATE CHECK NO AMOUNT
REG# INV NO G/L NUMBER DESCRIPTION DISTR
01 HENRY COUNTY HEALTH DEPT 05/18/17 0103 1379.99
261 KHO0417 01-22-579 BILLING CHGS 1379.99
01 UMB BANK, NA 05/18/17 BC0O51817 3300.00
261 20118-050117 01-11-999 2011B BOND INTEREST 3300.00
01 U.S POSTAL SERVICE (HASLER) 05/10/17 52238 3000.00
261 D051017 01-11-551 POSTAGE METER REFILL 500.00
261 DO051017 01-21-551 POSTAGE METER REFILL 400.00
261 DO0O51017 01-22-551 POSTAGE METER REFILL 300.00
261 DO051017 01-41-551 POSTAGE METER REFILL 200.00
261 DO051017 51-42-551 POSTAGE METER REFILL 500.00
261 D051017 52-43-551 POSTAGE METER REFILL 500.00
261 D051017 57-44-551 POSTAGE METER REFILL 500.00
261 DO0O51017 58-36-551 POSTAGE METER REFILL 100.00
31 UMB BANK, NA 05/19/17 BC051917 51800.00
261 2012-050117 31-71-720 2012 BOND INTEREST 51800.00
44 HENRY COUNTY COLLECTOR 05/18/17 BC051817 22.68
261 531-2016 44-84C-549 531 E DIVISION PROP TAX 22.68
74 YMCA 05/18/17 1127 60.79
261 DO051617 74-14-451 FITNESS/MBRSHP % 60.79
**  TOTAL MANUAL CHECKS REGISTERED 59563.46
REPORT SUMMARY
CASH CHECKS TO REGISTERED
FUND BE ISSUED MANUAL TOTAL
01 378629.18 7679.99 386309.17
31 .00 51800.00 51800.00
44 .00 22.68 22.68
74 .00 60.79 60.79
TOTAL CASH 378629.18 59563.46 438192.64



SYS DATE:05/19/17 CITY OF KEWANEE SYS TIME:16:06
A/P WARRANT LIST [Nw1]
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A/P MANUAL CHECK POSTING LIST
POSTINGS FROM ALL CHECK REGISTRATION RUNS(NR) SINCE LAST CHECK VOUCHER RUN(NCR)

PAYABLE TO CHECK DATE CHECK NO AMOUNT
REG# 1INV NO G/L NUMBER DESCRIPTION DISTR
DISTR CHECKS TO REGISTERED
FUND BE ISSUED MANUAL TOTAL

01 111394.99 6079.99 117474 .98
02 450.00 .00 450.00
22 16892.00 .00 16892.00
31 .00 51800.00 51800.00
33 27488.72 .00 27488.72
38 644.58 .00 644.58
44 .00 22.68 22.68
51 47257 .17 500.00 47757 .17
52 104183.67 500.00 104683.67
54 689.34 .00 689.34
57 58356.85 500.00 58856.85
58 5392.09 100.00 5492.09
62 5879.77 .00 5879.77
74 .00 60.79 60.79

TOTAL DISTR 378629.18 59563.46 438192.64
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May 18, 2017

Honorable Mayor and City Council
Kewanee City Hall

401 E. Third Street

Kewanee, lilinois 61443-2365
